EARLY VOTING NOTICE STATE PRIMARY AND COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION August 4, 2016

There will be a STATE PRIMARY AND COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION held in Campbell County on Thursday, August 4, 2016. The Campbell County Election Commission will provide two polling locations for the purpose of voting early by personal appearance. The places, days and hours are as follows:

EARLY VOTING DATES: JULY 15 – JULY 30, 2016

ELECTION COMMISSION OFFICE IN JACKSBORO

Monday – Thursday	9:00 a.m	4:00 p.m.
Friday	9:00 a.m	7:00 p.m.
Saturday	9:00 a.m	1:00 p.m.

SATELLITE LOCATION – JELLICO MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Monday – Thursday	9:00 a.m	2:00 p.m.
Friday	2:00 p.m	7:00 p.m.
Saturday	9:00 a.m	1:00 p.m.

FEDERAL OR TENNESSEE STATE GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO IS NOW REQUIRED TO VOTE, UNLESS AN EXCEPTION APPLIES. COLLEGE STUDENT ID'S WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE NEW LAW AND ITS EXCEPTIONS, PLEASE CALL THE CAMPBELL COUNTY ELECTION OFFICE 8:00 A.M. UNTIL 4:30 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY OR VISIT GoVotoTN.com. THIS OFFICE IS CLOSED ON ALL STATE HOLIDAYS.

ABSENTEE BY MAIL DEADLINE: July 28, 2016 is the last day to request an Application to Vote Absentee by Mail.

ELECTION COMMISSION OFFICE HOURS are 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. For further information, call 423-562-9777, fax 423-562-9758.

CAMPBELL COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION 129 CHURCH ALLEY P.O. BOX 84 Jacksboro, Tennessee 37757

Brian Younce, Chairman Lucy Lobertini, Secretary Ann Ayers-Colvin, Administrator of Elections Marshall McKamey, Member Patsy M. Teague, Member Jerry Sharp, Member

CAMPBELL COUNTY WILL HOLD A STATE PRIMARY AND COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2016

<u>NEW PHOTO ID REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL VOTERS:</u> BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2012 FEDERAL OR TENNESSEE STATE GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID IS NOW REQUIRED TO VOTE, UNLESS AN EXCEPTION APPLIES. COLLEGE STUDENT ID'S WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE NEW LAW AND ITS EXCEPTIONS, PLEASE CALL CAMPBELL COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION AT 423-562-9777 OR VISIT GoVoteTN.com.

Per TCA §2-3-109(e)(1) and (2) Disabled and elderly voters in inaccessible precincts have the right to come to the County Election Commission Office to vote, either during the period established for early voting or on election day. Please be advised that any disabled voter who will be voting for the first time pursuant to this provision must provide the commission with written notice by July 25, 2016 of his/her intention to vote at the commission office on election day.

Anyone wishing to request an <u>Absentee Ballot by Mail</u> may do so by contacting this office. The last day that this office can receive and/or process a request for an absentee ballot by mail for the State Primary and County General Election is July 28, 2016.

Campbell County Election Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability. If there are questions about needed accommodations in the voting process, please call 423-562-9777. Voters with impaired hearing can call Tennessee Relay Service at 1-800-848-0299 voice or 1-800-848-0298 TDD users.

The Campbell County Election Commission Office is located at 129 Church Alley and is open from 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

CAMPBELL COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION Post Office Box 84 Jacksboro, Tennessee 37757

Brian Younce, Chairman Lucy Lobertini, Secretary Ann Ayers-Colvin, Administrator of Elections Patsy Teague,Member Marshall McKamey,Member Jerry Sharp,Member

ELECTION NOTICE

STATE PRIMARY AND COUNTY GENERAL ELECTIONS AUGUST 4, 2016

There will be a STATE PRIMARY ELECTION and COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION held in Campbell County on Thursday, August 4, 2016, for the following offices:

United States House of Representatives, 2ND Congressional District United States House of Representatives, 3RD Congressional District Tennessee Senate, 12th Senatorial District Tennessee House of Representatives, 36th House District

For a Four Year Term

Property Assessor * Road Superintendent School Board Members (One from each of the five districts)

* - Filing deadline for documents at State Highway Officials Board– March 24, 2016

QUALIFYING DEADLINE -WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE -REGISTRATION DEADLINE - April 7, 2016, 12:00 Noon April 14, 2016, 12:00 Noon July 5, 2016

NEW PHOTO ID REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL VOTERS: BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2012 FEDERAL OR STATE GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID IS NOW REQUIRED TO VOTE, UNLESS AN EXCEPTION APPLIES. COLLEGE STUDENT IDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE NEW LAW AND ITS EXCEPTIONS, PLEASE CALL THE CAMPBELL COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION AT 423-562-9777 OR VISIT <u>GoVoteTN.com</u>.

The Campbell County Election Commission Office is located adjacent to the Courthouse in
Jacksboro. Office Hours 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. Telephone 562-9777.Fax 562-9758.E-Mailannayers@campbellcountygov.com

CAMPBELL COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION 129 Church Alley Post Office Box 84 Jacksboro, Tennessee 37757

Brian Younce, Chairman Lucy Lobertini, Secretary Ann Ayers-Colvin, Administrator of Elections Marshall McKamey, Member Patsy M. Teague, Member Jerry Sharp, Member